derivative ineffectiveness recorded in FY20.

 INFIGEN
($’000) 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Interest rate swaps (Corporate Facility) 349,300 335,812 299,437 206,548 - -
Interest rate swaps (Bodangora Facility) 63,112 62,296 58,901 55,342 51,712 47,613
Fixed debt (Bodangora Facility) 73,395 72,447 68,498 64,358 60,136 55,369
Total 485,807 470,555 426,836 326,248 111,848 102,982
Weighted average fixed rate
(excluding margin) 2.66% 2.66% 2.67% 2.72% 3.24% 3.24%

Sensitivity analysis

The following table discloses the sensitivity of net profit before tax and other comprehensive income to a
100 basis points (bps) change in interest rates while holding all other variables constant. 100 bps is
considered appropriate (over the remaining useful lives of Infigen’s generation assets) given industry
standard benchmarks and historic volatility. The effect on net profit is due to the exposure to variable rate
borrowings offset by movements in the fair value of the ineffective portion of derivatives designated as
cash flow hedges. The effect on other comprehensive income is due to the effective portion of fair value
movements of derivatives designated as cash flow hedges.

 INFIGEN
($’000) 2020 2019

+ 100 bps 3,060 (435)
- 100 bps (1,485) 435

+ 100 bps 4,632 16,167
- 100 bps (4,632) (16,167)

The following table discloses the undiscounted cash flow maturities of financial liabilities and derivative
financial instruments.

Lease liabilities represent the undiscounted contracted cash flows of the leases that constitute the lease
liability in the consolidated statements of financial position as disclosed at Note C2.

Borrowings represent the contracted cash flows (including principal and interest payments) under the
Corporate Facility and Bodangora Facility and have been determined by reference to the interest rate
forward curves as at the reporting date.

Derivative financial instruments are presented on a net cash basis as they are settled on a net basis.